
1025 ESCOBAR STREET
MARTINEZ, CA 94553CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-1972 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:5/22/2024 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024 7/9/2024

Title: APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Fire Chief, or designee, to execute a contract amendment for the
2022 California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection County Coordinator Statewide Grant
Program, to extend the performance period through December 31, 2024 for the Fire District to spend
the remaining funds from the original grant award of $175,000. (100% State)

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

approvedFIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT7/9/2024 1 Pass 5:0

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

